County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa

Nevada

Realignment Service Baselines (the threshold each county may not go 10% below in any one year without a vote of the BOS)

THP-Plus Funding

Realignment

Realigned to Service Level
Counties Baseline
(S per year) (beds)
2,897,614 123
67,344 2
67,344 2
323,580 13
104,190 3
48,622 2
1,089,309 41
374,846 9
304,283 9
522,346 17
207,278 5
173,650 5
99,969 3
121,554 5
825,481 41
72,160 3
250,055
138,919 4
2,165,106 82
145,629
283,683
178,485
277,839 10
244,141 9
82,859
67,344 2
410,701 15
444,744 10
144,763 5

Realignment
Service Level
Baseline Rate
(S per youth per
month)

1,963
2,806
2,806
2,125
2,965
2,076
2,214
3,555
2,886
2,623
3,539
2,965
2,846
2,076
1,678
2,054
2,372
2,965
2,200
3,109
3,019
3,047
2,372
2,316
3,538
2,806
2,338
3,797
2,471
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County
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Yuba
TOTALS:

THP-Plus Funding
Realigned to
Counties
(S per year)
1,698,256
551,102
61,280
866,043
1,984,843
67,344
1,052,386
4,831,711
2,474,795
539,866
421,298
1,476,186
331,036
2,086,413
472,410
194,488
67,344
197,036
962,670
376,268
327,303
260,474
355,430
270,656
215,680
105,316
65,987
162,128
318,413
$ 34,928,000

Realignment
Service Level
Baseline
(beds)

65
17

33
65

30
140
92
17
10
49

65
17
10

25
13
17

10
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10
1,186

Realignment
Service Level
Baseline Rate
(S per youth per
month)

2,164
2,768
2,617
2,175
2,529
2,806
2,898
2,885
2,248
2,711
3,597
2,521
3,140
2,658
2,372
1,669
2,806
3,364
3,161
2,471
1,644
2,471
3,035
3,301
2,046
1,798
1,127
2,768
2,718



